Agenda Item No:

Meeting Date: January 13, 2020

AGENDA DOCKET FORM

SUBJECT: Recommended Action for Classified Personnel

SUMMARY: Recommended changes in status of the following classified employees.

New Hires and Regular Emplovees

Castro, Daniel
Cryderman, Sheli
Giron, Rosemarie
Hanson, Kim
Jackson, Maxim
Martinez, Leroy*
Muller, Denna
Oien, Kerry

Promotion
Hopkins, Bridget

Leave of Absence
Eberhardt, Emily
Torres, Esther

Retirement
Adams, Raymond
Bartzi, Craig
Britton, Kathleen
English, Adrienne
Estrada, Joseph
Evans, Cheryl
Givens, Lon
Miller, Evelyn
Tranate, Marissa
Woods, Keath

*Rehire

Custodian PM — Northgate HS

Campus Supervisor — Pleasant Hill Middle School
Elementary Noon Supervisor —El Monte El

Special Education Asst. I[I/Classroom - Wren Avenue El
Groundskeeper — Landscape Dept.

Intermediate Account Clerk — Fiscal/Accts. Payable
Senior Instructional Asst. — Highlands El

Special Education Asst. II/CLS — Foothill MS

Fr: Site Support Tech. II — Pleasant Hill El
To: Network Technician I — Dent/TIS

Sr. Exec. Asst. to the Superintendent (C/F) — Supt./Dent
Food Service Assistant I — Mt. Diablo HS

Plumber — M/O

Sr. Building Trades Leadworker — M&O

Special Education Asst. II/CLS — District-wide
Special Education Asst. II/CLS — Alliance

Dir. of Technology & Information Services — Dent
Asst. to the Deaf & Hard of Hearing — Bridge/LVAC
Custodial Leadworker II — Concord HS

Senior Instructional Asst. — Summit HS

Special Education Asst. I/CLS — Fair Oaks El
Equipment Mechanic Technician - M&O

12/23/19
12/16/19
12/09/19
01/07/20
12/16/19
01/03/20
01/07/20
01/07/20

12/09/19

12/17/19
12/03/19

02/01/20
02/01/20
12/31/19
12/31/19
01/31/20
12/17/19
12/31/19
01/07/20
01/01/20
12/31/19



Resignation

Bell, Mariyaih

Bonifacio, Sunny

Case, Nancy

Iniguez Mejia, Ma Del Carmen
Kilano, Yvonne

Stark, Natalie

Torres, Esther

Wilmoth, Morgan

Dismissal
Moreno, Daisy

Elementary Noon Supervisor — Holbrook Lang. Academy 01/04/20

Elementary Noon Supervisor — Mt. Diablo El
Instructional Asst. Computer — Silverwood El
Food Service Asst. I — Riverview MS
Elementary Noon Supervisor — Bel Air El
Special Education Asst. I/CLS — Walnut Acres El
Food Service Assistant [ — Mt. Diablo HS

Senior Instructional Asst./PE — District — wide

Special Education Assistant II/CLS — El Monte El

01/07/20
01/01/20
11/02/19
11/16/19
12/31/19
01/03/20
12/31/19

12/17/19



