

Meeting Date: January 13, 2020

AGENDA DOCKET FORM

SUBJECT: Recommended Action for Classified Personnel

SUMMARY: Recommended changes in status of the following classified employees.

New Hires	and	Regular	Emn	lovees
11011 1111 03	anu	IXCEUIAI	LIMB	IUVCCS

Castro, Daniel	Custodian PM – Northgate HS	12/23/19
Cryderman, Sheli	Campus Supervisor – Pleasant Hill Middle School	12/16/19
Giron, Rosemarie	Elementary Noon Supervisor –El Monte El	12/09/19
Hanson, Kim	Special Education Asst. II/Classroom - Wren Avenue El	01/07/20
Jackson, Maxim	Groundskeeper – Landscape Dept.	12/16/19
Martinez, Leroy*	Intermediate Account Clerk – Fiscal/Accts. Payable	01/03/20
Muller, Denna	Senior Instructional Asst. – Highlands El	01/07/20
Oien, Kerry	Special Education Asst. II/CLS – Foothill MS	01/07/20

Promotion

Hopkins, Bridget	Fr: Site Support Tech. II – Pleasant Hill El	12/09/19
	To: Network Technician I – Dent/TIS	

Leave of Absence

Eberhardt, Emily	Sr. Exec. Asst. to the Superintendent (C/F) – Supt./Dent	12/17/19
Torres, Esther	Food Service Assistant I – Mt. Diablo HS	12/03/19

Retirement

Adams, Raymond	Plumber - M/O	02/01/20
Bartzi, Craig	Sr. Building Trades Leadworker – M&O	02/01/20
Britton, Kathleen	Special Education Asst. II/CLS – District-wide	12/31/19
English, Adrienne	Special Education Asst. II/CLS – Alliance	12/31/19
Estrada, Joseph	Dir. of Technology & Information Services – Dent	01/31/20
Evans, Cheryl	Asst. to the Deaf & Hard of Hearing – Bridge/LVAC	12/17/19
Givens, Lon	Custodial Leadworker II – Concord HS	12/31/19
Miller, Evelyn	Senior Instructional Asst. – Summit HS	01/07/20
Tranate, Marissa	Special Education Asst. I/CLS – Fair Oaks El	01/01/20
Woods, Keath	Equipment Mechanic Technician – M&O	12/31/19

Resignation

Bell, Mariyaih	Elementary Noon Supervisor – Holbrook Lang. Academy	01/04/20
Bonifacio, Sunny	Elementary Noon Supervisor – Mt. Diablo El	01/07/20
Case, Nancy	Instructional Asst. Computer – Silverwood El	01/01/20
Iniguez Mejia, Ma Del Carmen	Food Service Asst. I – Riverview MS	11/02/19
Kilano, Yvonne	Elementary Noon Supervisor – Bel Air El	11/16/19
Stark, Natalie	Special Education Asst. I/CLS – Walnut Acres El	12/31/19
Torres, Esther	Food Service Assistant I – Mt. Diablo HS	01/03/20
Wilmoth, Morgan	Senior Instructional Asst./PE – District – wide	12/31/19

<u>Dismissal</u> Moreno, Daisy Special Education Assistant II/CLS – El Monte El 12/17/19